P16000095740

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					





200292674062

12/02/16--01006--021 **87.50



V HERRING DEC - 5 2016

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Right N	ow Logistics Inc.					
SUBJECT.	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)			
Enclosed are an orig	rinal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:			
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status			
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQU					
FROM:	pert Bennett Nam 37 Eisenhower rd.	e (Printed or typed)				
	·	Address				
Jac	ksonville Fl.32246					
	City	, State & Zip				
904	4-318-4125					
	Daytime Telephone number					
slaı	mmer2146@yahoo.com					
	F-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

	E Right Now Logistics Inc.		FILED 2016 DEC -2 PM
LEII PRIN	CIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		SECRE ARY OF SMALL FL
isenhower rd.			
nville fl 32246			
TLE III PURF rpose for which	trucking the corporation is organized is:	transport	
			<u></u>
<u>LE IV SHAI</u>	DEC		
nber of shares o	f stock is:		
nber of shares o	f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	Name and Title	. Wanda Cunnien Vice Presider
nber of shares o LE V INITI Name and Tit	f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS le: 9737 Eisenhower rd.	Name and Title	Wanda Cunnien Vice Presider 9737 eisenhower rd.
nber of shares o	f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS le: 9737 Eisenhower rd.	Name and Title Address:	·
nber of shares of the shares of the share and Tite Address	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS le: 9737 Eisenhower rd. jacksonville fl 32246	Address:	9737 eisenhower rd. jacksonville fl 32246
nber of shares o LE V INITI Name and Tit	f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Je: Albert Bennett President 9737 Eisenhower rd. jacksonville fl 32246 Bridgete Bennett Secretary 9737 eisenhower rd.	Address:	9737 eisenhower rd. jacksonville fl 32246
nber of shares of the V INITI Name and Tit Address Name and Title	f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Je: Albert Bennett President 9737 Eisenhower rd. jacksonville fl 32246 Bridgete Bennett Secretary 9737 eisenhower rd.	Address: Name and Title	9737 eisenhower rd. jacksonville fl 32246
Name and Title Name and Title Address	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Albert Bennett President 9737 Eisenhower rd. jacksonville fl 32246 Bridgete Bennett Secretary 9737 eisenhower rd.	Address: Name and Title Address:	9737 eisenhower rd. jacksonville fl 32246

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	FILED
Addres	es	Address:	2816 DEC -2 PM 4: 0
			TALL AND LAKY DE COL
			ANASSEE, FLORID,
	REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name and I</u>	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptabl	e) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Albert Bennett		
Address:	9737 eisenhower rd. 32246		
	jacksonville fl 32246		
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR		
The name and a	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Albert Bennett		
Address:	9737 eisenhower rd. 32246	<u>·</u>	
	jacksonville fl. 32246	<u>·</u>	
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
Effective date,	if other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONA	AL)
(If an effective filing.)	date is listed, the date must be specific and ca	nnot be more than five days	prior or 90 days after the
	te inserted in this block does not meet the applic effective date on the Department of State's reco		ents, this date will not be listed as
Having been no this certificate,	amed or registered agent to accept service of pro Lam familiar with and accept the appointment a	ocess for the above stated corp s registered agent and agree to	poration at the place designated in o act in this capacity
4			11-30-2016
A He	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein		
document to the	e Donartment of State constitutes a third degree j	felony as provided for in s.817	.155, F.S.
The Contraction of the Contracti	1		11-30-2014
Req	uired Signature/Incorporator		Date